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Additions to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP # 
TRANSIT 
PARTNER 

DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND 
FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26      
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TG-6804 
Gastonia 
Transit 

Transit App 5307 FUZ  50         

   Local L  13         

TG-6805 
Gastonia 
Transit 

Payment Kiosk 5307 FUZ  175         

   Local L  44         

TG-6806 Go Raleigh 
ADP 

Hardware/Software. 
5307 FUZ  260         

   Local L  65         

TA-6727 Go Triangle 
Battery Electric 

Busses 
5330 FBUS  943         

   State T  209         

   Local L  929         

TP-5160 Go Raleigh 

Alternatives 
refinement and 

project 
development. 

Local L  1360 2956        

TG-6807 Go Raleigh 
Capital Cost of 

Contracting 
5307 FUZ 2300 2300         

   Local L 575 575         

TD-5306 
Go Triangle 

Construct Regional 
Transit Center Local L  313         

TD-5307 

Go Raleigh 

Construct 
Community Transit 

Center in East 
Raleigh Local L  350         

TD-5308 
Go Raleigh 

Construct 
Coordinated ADA 

Facility Local L  350         
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TD-5309 

Go Raleigh 

Design, right of way, 
and construction of 
up to 100 new bus 

stop sites in the City 
of Raleigh.  Sites will 

be build for ADA 
Accessibility as well 

as passenger 
amenities when 

appropriate. Phase 
PE 5307 STBG   601        

   Local L   151        

TD-
5309A 

Go Raleigh 

Design, right of way, 
and construction of 
up to 100 new bus 

stop sites in the City 
of Raleigh.  Sites will 

be build for ADA 
Accessibility as well 

as passenger 
amenities when 

appropriate. Phase 
ROW 5307 STBG   200        

   Local L   50        

TD-
5309B 

Go Raleigh 

Design, right of way, 
and construction of 
up to 100 new bus 

stop sites in the City 
of Raleigh.  Sites will 

be build for ADA 
Accessibility as well 

as passenger 
amenities when 

appropriate. Phase 
CON 5307 STBG   1200        

   Local L   300        

TA-6728 

Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transportation 

Replacement 
Vehicles FUZ CMAQ  2939         

   Local L  734         

 

Modifications 
 

STIP # 
TRANSIT 
PARTNER 

DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND 
FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26      
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TA-6679 PART 

Expansion fleet 
vehicle - 40' Bus 

to expand 
passenger 

capacity on PART 
Express system 

operating on 
route corridor 

Greensboro 
Express. 

5307 FUZ   360        
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   State T   45        

   Local L   45        

TA-6682 PART 

Expansion fleet 
vehicles - 40' Bus) 

to expand 
passenger 

capacity on PART 
Express system 

operating on 
route WS Express 

5307 FUZ   372        

   State T   47        

   Local L   47        

TO-6061 
Gastonia 
Transit 

Operating 
Expenses 

5307 FUZ  805         

   Local L  805         

TG-
6183A 

Gastonia 
Transit 

ADA Paratransit 
Service 

5307 FUZ  100         

   Local L  25         

TG-
6184B 

Gastonia 
Transit 

Preventive 
Maintenance 

5307 FUZ  150         

   Local L  38         

TG-6792 
Gastonia 
Transit 

Transit 
Enhancements 

Pedestrian 
Walkways 

5307 FUZ  344         

   Local L  75         
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TG-6793 
Gastonia 
Transit 

Transit 
Enhancements 

Shelters 
5307 FUZ  467         

   Local L  116         

TP-5152 
Gastonia 
Transit 

Design an 
Addition at 

Bradley Station 
5307 FUZ  8         

   Local L  2         

TD-5301 
Gastonia 
Transit 

Construct an 
addition to 

Bradley Station 
5307 FUZ  242         

   Local L  61         

TA-6714 
Greensboro 

Transit 
Authority 

Electric 
Replacement 

Buses and 
Charging Stations 

5307 CMAQ  1946         

   Local L  345         

   5339 FBUS  1900         

   Local L  335         

TO-
5134C 

Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transit 

Operating 
Assistance 

5307 FUZ 400 500 500 500 500 500 500 500   

   Local L 400 500 500 500 500 500 500 500   

TG-
6173B 

Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transit 

Routine Capital 
Passenger 

Amenities, parts, 
equipment, 
preventive 

maintenance and 
capital cost of 

contracting 

5307 FUZ 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0   

   Local L 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0   

TO-6150 

Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transportation 

Operating 
Assistance 

FUZ 5307 347 440 440 440 440 440 440 440   

   Local L 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347   

TG-6783 

Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transportation 

Routine Capital 
Passenger 
shelters, 

passenger 
amenities, shop 

equipment, spare 
parts, capital cost 

of contracting 

FUz 5307 68 147 147 147 147 147 147 147   

   Local L 17 37 37 37 37 37 37 37   

 
Item I-1B, (27)  Projects, Total Federal and State funds  $26,900,000 


