ITEM I – 1B 1 of 4

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

Additions to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP

STIP#	TRANSIT PARTNER	DESCRIPTION	МАТСН	FUND	FY18 (000)	FY19 (000)	FY20 (000)	FY21 (000)	FY22 (000)	FY23 (000)	FY24 (000)	FY25 (000)	FY26 (000)	FY27 (000)
TG-6804	Gastonia Transit	Transit App	5307	FUZ		50								
			Local	L		13								
TG-6805	Gastonia Transit	Payment Kiosk	5307	FUZ		175								
			Local	L		44								
TG-6806	Go Raleigh	ADP Hardware/Software.	5307	FUZ		260								
			Local	L		65								
TA-6727	Go Triangle	Battery Electric Busses	5330	FBUS		943								
			State	Т		209								
			Local	L		929								
TP-5160	Go Raleigh	Alternatives refinement and project development.	Local	L		1360	2956							
TG-6807	Go Raleigh	Capital Cost of Contracting	5307	FUZ	2300	2300								
			Local	L	575	575								
TD-5306	Go Triangle	Construct Regional Transit Center	Local	L		313								
TD-5307	Go Raleigh	Construct Community Transit Center in East Raleigh	Local	L		350								
TD-5308	Go Raleigh	Construct Coordinated ADA Facility	Local	L		350								

ITEM I – 1B 2 of 4

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

TD-5309	Go Raleigh	Design, right of way, and construction of up to 100 new bus stop sites in the City of Raleigh. Sites will be build for ADA Accessibility as well as passenger amenities when appropriate. Phase PE	5307	STBG		601				
		Design, right of way,	Local	L		151				
TD- 5309A	Go Raleigh	and construction of up to 100 new bus stop sites in the City of Raleigh. Sites will be build for ADA Accessibility as well as passenger amenities when appropriate. Phase ROW	5307	STBG		200				
			Local	L		50				
TD- 5309B	Go Raleigh	Design, right of way, and construction of up to 100 new bus stop sites in the City of Raleigh. Sites will be build for ADA Accessibility as well as passenger amenities when appropriate. Phase CON	5307	STBG		1200				
			Local	L		300				
TA-6728	Piedmont Authority for Regional Transportation	Replacement Vehicles	FUZ	CMAQ	2939					
			Local	L	734					

Modifications

STIP#	TRANSIT PARTNER	DESCRIPTION	MATCH	FUND	FY18 (000)	FY19 (000)	FY20 (000)	FY21 (000)	FY22 (000)	FY23 (000)	FY24 (000)	FY25 (000)	FY26 (000)	FY27 (000)
TA-6679	PART	Expansion fleet vehicle - 40' Bus to expand passenger capacity on PART Express system operating on route corridor Greensboro Express.	5307	FUZ			360							

ITEM I – 1B 3 of 4

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

		aru or rransportatio						ı					
			State	Т			45						
			Local	L			45						
TA-6682	PART	Expansion fleet vehicles - 40' Bus) to expand passenger capacity on PART Express system operating on route WS Express	5307	FUZ			372						
			State	Т			47						
			Local	L			47						
TO-6061	Gastonia Transit	Operating Expenses	5307	FUZ		805							
			Local	L		805							
TG- 6183A	Gastonia Transit	ADA Paratransit Service	5307	FUZ		100							
			Local	L		25							
TG- 6184B	Gastonia Transit	Preventive Maintenance	5307	FUZ		150							
			Local	L		38							
TG-6792	Gastonia Transit	Transit Enhancements Pedestrian Walkways	5307	FUZ		344							
				t	1	75		1	1	1	1	i —	

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

TG-6793	Gastonia Transit	Transit Enhancements Shelters	5307	FUZ		467							
			Local	L		116							
TP-5152	Gastonia Transit	Design an Addition at Bradley Station	5307	FUZ		8							
			Local	L		2							
TD-5301	Gastonia Transit	Construct an addition to Bradley Station	5307	FUZ		242							
			Local	L		61							
TA-6714	Greensboro Transit Authority	Electric Replacement Buses and Charging Stations	5307	CMAQ		1946							
			Local	L		345							
			5339	FBUS		1900							
			Local	L		335							
TO- 5134C	Piedmont Authority for Regional Transit	Operating Assistance	5307	FUZ	400	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	
			Local	L	400	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	
TG- 6173B	Piedmont Authority for Regional Transit	Routine Capital Passenger Amenities, parts, equipment, preventive maintenance and capital cost of contracting	5307	FUZ	100	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			Local	L	25	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TO-6150	Piedmont Authority for Regional Transportation	Operating Assistance	FUZ	5307	347	440	440	440	440	440	440	440	
			Local	L	347	347	347	347	347	347	347	347	
TG-6783	Piedmont Authority for Regional Transportation	Routine Capital Passenger shelters, passenger amenities, shop equipment, spare parts, capital cost of contracting	FUz	5307	68	147	147	147	147	147	147	147	
			Local	L	17	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	

Item I-1B, (27) Projects, Total Federal and State funds \$26,900,000